

## Limited One Year Manufacture's Warranty For The 3" Motor Kit North America

## WARRANTY REGISTRATION #

This Limited Warranty applies to all original purchasers of Rocky's 3" Motor Kit, and only Rocky's 3" Motor Kit, registered to Rocky's Reel Systems Inc.

This Limited Warranty covers any defects in material or workmanship under normal use during the Warranty Period.

During the Warranty Period, Rocky's Reel Systems Inc. will repair or replace, after review, products or parts of the 3" Motor Kit that prove defective due to improper material or workmanship, under normal use, proper installation by a qualified technician and regular maintenance as required.

Rocky's Reel Systems Inc. will either repair the product, using new or refurbished replacement parts or replace the unit upon return of the defective product.

The Warranty Period for Rocky's 3" Motor Kit is 365 days from the Date of Purchase.

A replacement 3" Motor Kit or parts assumes the remaining Limited Warranty of the original 3" Motor Kit or 365 days from the date of replacement or repair, whichever is longer.

This Limited Warranty does not cover any problem that is caused by: Conditions, malfunctions or damage not resulting from defects in material or workmanship.

To obtain warranty service, you must first contact us to determine the problem and the most appropriate solution for you. Rocky's Reel Systems Inc., Shall not be responsible for cartage, removal, and/or re-installation, labor, or other such costs incurred in obtaining warranty replacement or parts.

## FOLLOW ALL LOCAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. DO NOT CHARGE IN WET CONDITIONS. USE PROPER A POWER SOURCE THAT IS ON A GFI. ROCKY'S RECOMMENDS CHARGING YOUR MOTOR AWAY FROM THE POOL. ROCKY'S REEL SYSTEMS INC. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INJURY OR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM MISS USE OF ELECTRICITY OR THE 3" MOTOR KIT.

This warranty supersedes all warranties printed or implied. To obtain warranty replacements parts in North América please call: 1-800-663-8705 \*All others Countries: Please contact your local supplier who will help you with the warranty process

U.S. customers, do not return goods to the Kelowna, B.C. address as they will be refused, a returned goods # must be obtained before any goods will be accepted.

**IMPORTANT:** To validate your Warranty in North America you must register this Warranty Registration number with Rocky's within 30 days from the date of purchase. Failure to register may nullify your warranty. CUSTOMERS MUST QUOTE THE WARRANTY REGISTRATION NUMBER (ABOVE) IN ORDER TO OBTAIN REPLACEMENT PARTS.



WARRANTY REGISTRATION #



To validate your warranty you must register your Rocky's product on line within 30 days from the date of purchase.

> Go to: www.rockys.ca/products/warranty-registration to complete your warranty registration.

For more information please contact us by one of the following methods: Email: info@rockys.ca Phone: 1-800-663-8705 Fax: 1-604-985-4325 or via our website: www.rockys.ca

RETAIN THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS